
EVENTS FOR NOVEMBER 2025 

Sunday, November 2, 2025 
All Saints Sunday – 10:30 a.m. – Worship with Pastor Steve Anderson 
11:30 a.m. – Congregational Meeting 
11:45 a.m. – Lunch in the fellowship hall to celebrate our 154th 
birthday 

 

Wednesday, November 5 

6 p.m. – Daycare Sub-committees meeting in the fellowship hall 

 

Thursday, November 6 

4:30 p.m. – Dinner for 1 at Country Kettle 

 

Saturday, November 8 

FPC to work at Food Pantry from 8 – 12 

 

Sunday, November 9 

10:30 p.m. – Worship with Pastor Paul Thomason 

 

Tuesday, November 11 

Church office closed in observance of Veterans Day 

 

Sunday, November 16 

10:30 a.m. – Worship with Pastor Steve Anderson 

 

Thursday, November 20 

4:30 p.m. – Dinner for 1 at Country Kettle 

5:30 p.m. – Session will meet 

 

Saturday, November 22 



Food Pantry 

6:30 p.m. – Annual Christmas Parade 

 

Sunday, November 23 

10:30 a.m. – Worship with Pastor Connie Bandy 

 

Thursday, November 27 

Happy Thanksgiving – Church office will be closed 

 

Friday, November 28 

Church office will be closed 

 

Friday, November 29 

Small Business Saturday 

 

Sunday, November 30 

10:30 a.m. – Worship with Pastor Steve Anderson 


